



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 634/2017

DHARAMBIR SINGH @ BHUTI

..... Appellant

Through Ms.Katyayini, Adv.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through Mr.Rajat Katyal, APP for the State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. CHAWLA

ORDER

% **05.07.2017**

Crl. M.A. No.10317/2017 (exemption)

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

Crl. A. No.634/2017

Notice. Learned APP for the State accepts notice.

Admit.

Trial Court record be requisitioned. Let the paper book be prepared.

Crl. M. (Bail) No.1155/2017 (suspension of sentence)

Notice. Learned APP for the State accepts notice. Nominal roll of the appellant be called for.

List on 03.08.2017.

G.S.SISTANI, J.

A.K. CHAWLA, J.

JULY 05, 2017/ka /