



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 634/2017

DHARAMBIR SINGH @ BHUTI Appellant
Through Mr.K.Singhal, proxy counsel

versus

STATE Respondent
Through Mr.Rajat Katyal, APP for the State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

% **ORDER**
18.09.2017

Crl. M.A. No.15552/2017 (to release the FDR, filed by applicant/Surety)

Learned counsel for the applicant is not available today.

At request of the learned proxy counsel, adjourned to 12.10.2017.

G.S.SISTANI, J.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J.

SEPTEMBER 18, 2017/ka /