

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 634/2017

DHARAMBIR SINGH @ BHUTI Appellant

Through: Ms. Vani Singhal, Advocate

versus

STATE Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajat Katyal, APP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

% **12.10.2017**

CrI.M.A.15552/2017

The application is dismissed as withdrawn.

G.S.SISTANI, J

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

OCTOBER 12, 2017

tp