



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 634/2017**

DHARAMBIR SINGH @ BHUTIAppellant

Through: Mr. Ajay Verma & Ms. Smriti S Nair,
Adv. (9540835880) along with the
Appellant in person.

versus

STATERespondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Ms. Divya Yadav & Mr. Lalit Luthra,
Adv. (9999892015)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **02.02.2026**

1. This hearing has been through hybrid mode.
2. The Appellant is physically present in Court.
3. The Appellant shall remain physically present in Court on all dates of hearing.
4. List along with **CRL.A. 457/2017** on 28th April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2026

kk/ck