



\$~12 to 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

~12

+ **CRL.A. 454/2017**

BALJEET SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal, Mr. Prasanna,
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Mr. Deepa Khattar,
Ms. Shivi Dhawan, Ms. Avantika
Shankar, Ms. Shatakshi Singh, Advs.
Appellant in person

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP for
State with Ms.Divya Yadav and Mr.
Lalit Luthra, Advs.
SI Vikram Singh and SI Lal Chand

~13

+ **CRL.A. 457/2017**

SANDEEP @ BALI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal, Mr. Prasanna,
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Mr. Deepa Khattar,
Ms. Shivi Dhawan, Ms. Avantika
Shankar, Ms. Shatakshi Singh, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP for
State with Ms.Divya Yadav and Mr.
Lalit Luthra, Advs.
SI Vikram Singh and SI Lal Chand

~14

+ **CRL.A. 481/2017**

PAVNESH KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal, Mr. Prasanna,
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Mr. Deepa Khattar,
Ms. Shivi Dhawan, Ms. Avantika
Shankar, Ms. Shatakshi Singh, Advs.



Appellant in person

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP for
State with Ms.Divya Yadav and Mr.
Lalit Luthra, Advs.
SI Vikram Singh and SI Lal Chand

~15

+

CRL.A. 634/2017

DHARAMBIR SINGH @ BHUTI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ajay Verma, Ms.Sneha Sejwal,
Mr. Viren Pratap Singh, Ms. Smriti S.
Nair, Advocates
Appellant in person

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP for
State with Ms.Divya Yadav and Mr.
Lalit Luthra, Advs.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Adjournment is sought on behalf of Mr. Kanhaiya Singhal, Id. Counsel.
3. Appellants are present in **CRL.A. 454/2017, CRL.A. 481/2017 & CRL.A. 634/2017**. Since, the Appellants are duly represented they need not appear in person, unless ordered otherwise.
4. List on 8th September, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

APRIL 28, 2026/prg/msh